



Misc Appeal No.15 of 2024
CNR No. WBUD050010712024

Present : **Sri Binay Kumar Nonia (J.O.Code : WB01032)**
Additional District Judge, 2nd Court,
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.

Order No.19; dated- 30.04.2026

Today is fixed for order.

Both parties are present through their respective lawyers.

Judgment is prepared in four (04) pages and the operative portion of the judgment is pronounced in open Court.

Hence, it is

O r d e r e d

that the instant Miscellaneous Appeal be and the same is dismissed on contest but without any order as to cost.

The impugned order No.4 dated 05.07.2024 passed by the Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Division.) at Islampur, in connection with Title Suit No. 182 of 2023 is hereby affirmed.

Let the T.C.R along with a copy of this judgment be sent down to the Ld. Trial Court at once.

Note in the CIS and in the relevant registers.

Dictated & Corrected.

Addl. District Judge,

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.