

CNR No. : WBUD05-001071-2024

Case No. : MISC (A) 15 of 2024

Present : Sri Suresh Biswakarma
A.D.J., 1st Court, Islampur, U/D.
(J.O. Code : WB00672)

Order no. : 05
Dated : 23.12.2024

Ld. Regular P.O has been transferred.
Today is fixed for hearing and SR/AD of the rest respondents.
Appellant files hazira through lawyer.
Respondent no. 1,2 & 3 appeared before this court by vokatnama and filed a petition and prays for time for filing WO on the ground stated therein.
Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed.
Subsequently, Appellants filed a petition supported by an affidavit and prays substitution of appellant no. 2 on the ground stated in the petition.
Heard. Considered.
Let the petition be kept with the case record.
Fix **31-01-2025** for hearing of the petition for substitution and WO, if any in the meantime.

ADJ, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur,
I/C