

WBUD050010712024



Misc. Appeal/15/2024

Nemuddin and others Vs. Dhanbar Ali and others

Order No. : 09

Dated. 05.07.2025

Regular P.O. has been transferred.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition for substitution and WO, if any in the meantime.

Appellant files hazira through their lawyer.

Respondent no. 1 to 3 files hazira through their lawyer.

Let the case be adjourned today.

Fix 26.08.2025 for hearing of the petition for substitution and WO, if any in the meantime.

(Manik Lal Jana)

J.O. Code : WB01023

Additional District Judge, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur, I/C