

WBUD050010712024



Misc. Appeal/15/2024

Nemuddin and others Vs. Dhanbar Ali and others

Order No. : 12

Dated: 09.01.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition for substitution and W.O., if any in the meantime.

Appellant files hazira through their lawyer.

Respondent no. 1 to 3 files hazira through their lawyer.

The substitution petition is taken up for hearing.

Petitioner prays for substitution legal heirs of the appellant no.- 02 who has been died on 05.12.2024 on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Ld. Advocate for the appellant.

Considered.

Perused the substitution petition dated: 23.12.2024.

The substitution petition is filed within the period of limitation.

Accordingly the petition is allowed on consent

The legal heirs of the appellant no.- 02 to be noted down in cause title and relevant register.

Dealing Assistant to note down the same.

Call for the TCR from the Ld. Civil (Junior Division), Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.

Dealing Assistant to comply the order at once.

Fix 29.01.2026 for TCR and hearing of appeal.

(Binay Kumar Nonia)

J.O. Code : WB01032

Additional District Judge, 2nd Court

Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur